This results in relatively low 
levels of aflatoxin in exported grain.

RESULTS

A total of 180 samples were analyzed for aflatoxin in 2025, compared to 180 samples 
tested for aflatoxin in 2024 and 181 samples tested in 2023. Results of the 2025 survey 
are as follows:

• One hundred seventy-nine 
(179) samples, or 99.4% of 
the 180 samples, had no 
detectable levels of aflatoxin 
(below the FGIS lower con-
formance limit of 5.0 ppb). 
This was much higher than 
the percentage of samples 
with no detectable levels of 
aflatoxin in both 2024 (91.7%)

[...]

For products containing corn, the advisory 
levels are shown below.

RESULTS

A total of 180 samples were analyzed collectively for DON in 2025, compared to 
180 samples tested for DON in 2024 and 181 samples tested for DON in 2023. 
Results of the 2025 survey are as follows:

• One hundred sixty-one 
(161) samples, or 89.4% 
of the 180 samples, tested 
less than 1.5 ppm. This 
percentage for 2025 was 
lower than both 2024 
(93.9%) and 2023 (93.4%).

• Seventeen (17) samples, 
or 9.4% of the 180 sam-
ples, tested greater than or 
equal to 1.5 ppm, but less

[...]

FDA advisory levels are shown below.

RESULTS

A total of 180 samples were analyzed collectively for fumonisin in 2025. Survey samples 
have been tested for fumonisin since the 2019/2020 Harvest Report. Results of the 2025 
survey are as follows:

• One hundred fifty-seven (157) or 87.2% of the 180 samples tested below 5.0 ppm, 
the lowest advisory level for animals (equids and rabbits). This percentage for 2025 
was lower than both 2024 (97.2%) and 2023 (98.3%).

• Eighteen (18) or 10.0% of the 180 samples tested greater than or equal to 5.0 ppm,